

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1570 of 2019

Eastern Coalfields Limited	Petitioner
Versus			
Valley Refractories & Others	Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate

Order No. 07 : Dated 14th October, 2019

Mr. Rajesh Lala, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought for a week's time for filing appropriate application for deletion/addition of the respondents.

As prayed for, list this case after a week.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)