

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(C) No. 1570 of 2019

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

For the Petitioner: Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate

For the Respondents: Ms. Jasvindar Mazumdar, Advocate

09/Dated: 22.06.2023

Respondent nos. 2, 3 & 4 are represented through lawyer.

Counsel for the respondents is directed to inform this Court as to whether the she will appear on behalf of respondent no.1 also. It is submitted that respondent nos. 2, 3 & 4 are the directors of respondent no.1.

List this case on 24.6.2023.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Anjali/-