

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(C) No. 1570 of 2019**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

04/Dated: 24.06.2023

Ms. Jasvindar Mazumdar, counsel appearing on behalf of respondents submits that she has got instruction on behalf of respondent no.1 and she will file Vakalatnama accordingly for which she prays for some time.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List this case on 11.7.2023 before appropriate bench having roster.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Anjali/-