

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1570 of 2019**

Eastern Coalfields Limited **Petitioner**

Versus

Valley Refractories, District Dhanbad & Ors.
..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rajesh Lala, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mrs. J. Mazumdar, Advocate
Ms. Neeharika Mazumdar, Advocate

13/Dated: 04th August, 2025

1. Considering the issue involved in the present writ petition, it is hereby **Admitted**.
2. No notice is required to be issued as all the parties have already appeared.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-